## PUBLIC NOTICE OF SMC LODGERS' TAX ADVISORY BOARD REGULAR MEETING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the San Miguel County Lodgers' Tax Advisory Board, pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, Section 10-15-1.1, NMSA 1978, will hold a regular meeting on Wednesday December 6, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. in the San Miguel County Commission Chambers, County Courthouse 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 500 W. Nat'l Ave., Suite 200, Las Vegas, NM, for the purpose of regular business. You can also join the meeting via zoom at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81953273260. At least 72 hours in advance of the meeting, the entire agenda for the meeting will be posted and available for public inspection on the San Miguel County Website at co.sanmiguel.nm.us and available in hard copy at the Planning & Zoning Division.

Publish: <u>November 24, 2023</u> San Miguel County Website <u>November 24, 2023</u> Las Vegas Optic